ALF USA Inc.

26801 West Agoura Road, Calabasas, CA 91301, United States.

Professional Installation Attestation

Date: Mar 27, 2020

FCC ID: 2AI9TOAW-AP136X

TCB:

ALE USA Inc. declare that the above reference product is professionally

installed.

The OAW-AP1361, OAW-AP1361D, OAW-AP1362 are intended for enterprise level

installations. ALE USA Inc. supports direct sales to large customers and sales via

value-added resellers/distributors. There are no retail or mail order sales channels.

In all cases, installation is performed by a trained installer. ALE USA Inc. provides a

certified training program.

The complexity of the ALE USA Inc. OS makes training a requirement for installation

and operation. Without training, a user would not be able to perform the initial

configuration that would enable transmission of the access points. It is during the

initial provisioning of any APs that the

There is a specific ordering guide that provides a list of acceptable antennas for a

particular access point. This is referenced in the Installation Guide.

Raymond Eng

ALE USA Inc.

TEL: 818-87804583

E-mail: raymond.eng@al-enterprise.com